#### 502089616 10/10/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takumi NAKANO	08/11/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNI-CHARM CORPORATION	
Street Address:	182, Kinseichoshimobun	
City:	Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	799-0111	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13577939

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4905-056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029103 FRAME: 0350 OF \$40.00 13577939

Docket No.: 4905-056

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

# 1) Takumi NAKANO

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

<u>Uni-(</u>	Charm Corporation		
<u>havin</u>	g a place of business at 182, Kinseichoshimobun, Shik	okuchuo-shi, Ehime 799-0111 Japa	an
as def	ecessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the clined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled ARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING ABSORBENT		tates of America
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was Patent Application No. $\frac{13/577,939}{}$ ; or	filed on 9 AUGUST 2012, and identified	by United States
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was	executed on	,
all Ur contir Prope agrees applic ASSIG applic	the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States and the control of the region of th	any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, or international Convention for the Protection coessors, assigns and legal representatives; at on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; interest, and to render all necessary assists. Letters Patent of the United States, upon rehout further remuneration, in and to any imput the said invention; and to execute any page.	continuations, or on of Industrial the undersigned ance in making quest of the said provements, and pers by the said
SIGN	ED on the date indicated aside my signature:	e de la companya de	
1) Nan	中野	Aug. 11. 2012  Date:	-
2) Nan	ne:	Date:	-
3) <u> </u>		Date:	-
4) Nan	ne:	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 029103 FRAME: 0351